Changes to legislation: Environmental Protection Act 1990, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 26 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

#### **SCHEDULE 15**

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AND MINOR AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

### Statutory nuisances

- 5 (1) Section 151 of the MIMines and Quarries Act 1954 (matters deemed statutory nuisances) shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (2), for the words "Part III of the Public Health Act 1936" there shall be substituted the words "Part III of the Environmental Protection Act 1990".
  - (3) In subsection (3), for the words "Part III of the Public Health Act 1936" there shall be substituted the words "Part III of the Environmental Protection Act 1990".

F1(-	4)																																
------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

### **Textual Amendments**

F1 Sch. 15 para. 5(4) repealed (1.4.1996) by 1995 c. 25, s. 120(3), Sch.24 (with ss. 7(6), 115, 117); S.I. 1996/186, art.3.

## **Marginal Citations**

**M1** 1954 c. 70.

#### **Changes to legislation:**

Environmental Protection Act 1990, Paragraph 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 26 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 30(4A) inserted by 2021 c. 30 s. 57(2)
- s. 33ZB(10A) inserted by 2021 c. 30 s. 69(3)(b)
- s. 34ZB(8A) inserted by 2021 c. 30 s. 69(5)(b)
- s. 45A-45AZG substituted for s. 45A by 2021 c. 30 s. 57(4)
- s. 46(2)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2021 c. 30 s. 57(5)
- s. 106A inserted by 2023 c. 6 s. 41(2)
- s. 161(2AA)(2AB) inserted by 2016 anaw 3 s. 69(4)